Central Dauphin HS

EQ70-130
vOC
EXC

MV70-130
VvOC

EXC

DES 70/130
COMP

EXC

GE 70/130
REP
PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

4/2/2016

Guard: UG Guard: SMG Guard: ING
Freedom Jr. Guard Northern York MS The Light Rockville Winter Guard

14.41 15.94 @ 15.01 €D 16.21 @
74 €D 81 77 €D 83 €D

71 €D 79 74 €D 80 €®
14.74 @ 16.21 €D 15.94 @ 14.68 €D
75 83 €D 81 €D 76 €D

73 €D 80 79 €@ X > )
13.48 @ 14.35 @ 14.02 €D 14.88
70 €D 75 74 €D 77 €

66 €D 70 €D 68 €D 736D
13.35 @ 15.08 €@ 14.28 €D 14.81 €@
70 €D 78 74 €D 76 €O

65 €D 74 €D 70 €D 736D
13.21 15.81 @ 14.21 €D 15.01 €
68 €D 81 73 €D 77 €

65 €D 78 €D 70 €D 74 €D
69.19 77.39 73.46 75.59

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

69.19 77.39 75.59

1st

1st

73.46
ond

1st



Central Dauphin HS 4/2/2016

Guard: lIG Guard: SIG Guard: SAG Guard: SUG Guard: ISG

WestshoremenFreedom Spring Grove Central Susquehanna Lampeter- Northern ShippensburgWestshoremen

A Guard Guard HS Mountain HS Twp HS Carlisle HS  Strasburg HSCamp Hill HS York HS St Marys HS University  Sr Guard
EQ70-130 16.34@ 1474€d 1561@ 1454 1481 @ 16.14@ 16.54@ 15.94@ 15.94€@d 1641 @ 1394 16.21 @
VOC 83 €D 75 €D 80 €D 74 GD 76 G 82 €D 84 €D 81 €& 81 €D 84 €D 71 €D 83 €D
EXC 81 €D 73 €D 77 D 726D 736D 80 €D 82 €D 79 €D 776D 81 €D 69 €D 80 €O
MV70-130 16.21 @ 14.74€d 1581 € 1421 @ 14356 1468€E 1647 1455@ 16.54€ 16.27 € 13.61 €@ 1574 @
VOC 83 €D 75 €D 81 @& 736G 75 G 76 €D 83 €D 76 €D 84 € 82 €D 70 €D 80 €O
EXC 80 €O 73 €D 78 €2 70 G 70 G 72 €D 82 €D 71 D 82 €D 81 &) 67 €0 78 €O
DES 10/10 16.4 e 148€ed 155@é 139G 146 1436 166 145 164ed 16./7@ 132@ 15
COMP 83 €D 76 €D 776D 726D 76 €D 74 D 82 €D 75 D 83 €D 84 €D 69 €D 78 €D
EXC 81 €D 72 €D 76 €D 67 GD 70 € 69 & 78 €D 70 € 81 €D 83 €D 63 €D 72 €D
GE 10/10 16.1 e® 148ed 156@ 151@ 153 144G 166 148G 164€eEd 1683 136@ 1566
REP 82 €O 76 €D X 2 | 77 D 78 €D 74 G 84 €D 75 G 33 & 85 €D 70 € 796D
PERF 79 €D 72 €D 77 €D 74 & 75 €D 70 (D 82 €D 736D 81 €D 83 €D 66 €0 77 €D
GE 10/10 15.7 @ 147€d 153€eéd 143@ 149 141@ 15.7@ 147 16€d 164@ 13.5@ 15.5@
REP 80 €D 75 €D 78 €D 736D 76 €D 72D 81 €D 75 D 81 €D 83 €D 69 €D 796D
PERF 77 € 72 €D 75 €D 70 &G 73 €D 69 G 76 €D 26D X 2 | 81 €D 66 €D 76 €
Sub-Total 80.75 73.78 77.82 72.05 73.96 73.62 81.31 74.49 81.28 82.58 67.85 78.05
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 80.75 73.78 77.82 72.05 73.96 73.62 81.31 74.49 81.28 82.58 67.85 78.05
ond ond gth 4th 5th 3rd ond

Placement 1st qst 1st {st qst



Central Dauphin HS

Dance: IND

Dance: SND

4/2/2016

Dance: SMD
Northern York MS
MV70-130-DANCE 32.7 D
VOC 85 €D
EXC 80
DES 70/130 15.08
COMP 78
EXC 74 €D
GE 70/130 16.14 @
REP 82
PERF 80 €
GE 70/130 16.21
REP 83 €
PERF 80
Sub-Total 80.13
Penalty 0.00
Total 80.13

Placement

1st

Freedom Dance

32.68 @
83 €D
81 €D

14.35 @
75 €D
70 €

14.88 @
77 €D
73 €D

15.21 @
78 €D

75 €D
77.12
0.00

7712

1st

Central Mountain HS

26.3 @
69 €D
64 €D

13.75
72 €D
67 €D

14.28 @
74 €D
70 €D

13.88 €@
72 €D
68 €D

68.21
0.00

68.21

qst



Central Dauphin HS

MV10-10-DANCE
VOC
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

4/2/2016

Dance: SOD Dance: SWD
St Marys HS Northern York HS
29.8 34 @
77 € 87 €
72 €D 83 €D
15.6 16.4 @
80 €O 84 €O
76 €D 80 €©
16.1 16.7 €@
82 €D 85 €D
79 €D 82 €D
15.8 16.2 €@
80 €D 82 €D
78 €O 80 €O
77.3 83.3
0.00 0.00
77.3 83.3

1st

qst



Central Dauphin HS

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD

CAD
CAD

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Twirlers: ICT

4/2/2016

Turbulence Cadet Twirlers

Silver
Silver €B

Silver e
Silver €5

Silver €
Silver €5

Silver
0.00

Silver
151



Central Dauphin HS

EQ70-130
vOC
EXC

MV70-130
VvOC

EXC

DES 70/130
COMP

EXC

GE 70/130
REP
PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Twirlers: SMT

Twirlers: INT

Twirlers: SNT

4/2/2016

Mifflin County MS

12.88 @
67 €D
63 €

12.81 @
66 €
63 €

13.08 @
68 €D
64 €D

13.35 @@
70 €D
65 €

14.21 @
73 €D
70 €D

66.33
0.50

65.83

qst

Turbulence Twirlers

14.08 @
73 €D
69 €D

16.21 @
83 €D
80 €D

15.15 €@
79 €D
74 €D

15.22 @
80 €
74 €D

15.61 @
80 €D
77 €

76.27
0.00

76.27

1st

Mount Union HS

13.94 €D
71 €D
69 €D

12.88 €D
67 €D
63 €D

13.49 €D
72 €D
65 €

13.88 €D
72 €D
68 €

14.21 €D
73 €
70 €D

68.4
0.00

68.4

ond

Central Mountain HS

15.21 @
78 €D
75 €D

16.14 @
82 €D
80 €D

15.50 @
81 €D
76 €D

15.55 @
81 €D
76 €D

15.01
77
74 €

77.46
0.00

77.46

ist



Central Dauphin HS

EQ70-130
vOC
EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Twirlers: SUT

4/2/2016

Shippensburg University

15.14 @
77
75 €

15.21 @
78 €D
75 €D

15 @
77 €
73 €D

14.3 @
74 €D
69 €D

14.7 @
75 €D
72 €D

74.35
0.00

74.35

ist



Central Dauphin HS
Marching Percussion: INP

Marching Percussion: SNP

Marching Percussion: SIP

4/2/2016

Marching Percussion: IIP

Darkhorse Percussion

VIS-PERC 14.7
COMP 76.0 €
PERF 71.0 €
MUS-PERC3 34.45
COMP 88.0 €B
PERF 85.0 €0
GE-PERC3 30.8 @
OE 78.0 €@
ME 76.0 €0
Sub-Total 79.95
Penalty 0.00
Total 79.95

Placement

1st

Central Dauphin East HS

15.7 @
80.0
77.0

35.25 @
90.0
87.0

29.4 @
73.0
74.0

80.35
0.00

80.35
st

Northern York HS

16.6 €D
85.0 €D
81.0 €D

34.45 €D
88.0 €D
85.0 €D

31.6 €D
80.0 €
78.0 €2

82.65
0.00

82.65
ond

St Marys HS

17.8 @
90.0 €D
88.0 €D

35.8 @
92.0 €D
88.0 €D

35.4 @
90.0 €D
87.0 €D

89
0.10

88.9

1st

Phoenix

15
76.0 €
74.0 €D

31.25
80.0 €@
77.0 €D

29.6 ®
74.0 €D
74.0 €D

75.85
0.00

75.85

1st



Central Dauphin HS

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
VE-PERC4
OE
VE

MUS-PERC4
Comp

Perf
ME-PERC4
OE

ME

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Marching Percussion: SAP

4/2/2016

Hempfield HS (6)

17.5
88.0 €
87.0 €D

16.9
84.0 €D
85.0 €

25.5 €D
87.0 €D
84.0 €D

25.05 @
83.0 €D
84.0 €D

84.95
0.00

84.95

1st

Lower Dauphin HS

17 €D
86.0 €D
84.0 €D

16.3 €D
82.0 €D
81.0 €2

25.8
88.0 €D
85.0 €

24.75 €
85.0 €D
80.0 €2

83.85
0.00

83.85
ond

Central Dauphin

18.1
91.0

90.0

17.3
87.0

86.0

26.7
91.0

88.0

26.1
87.0

87.0
88.2
0.00
88.2
 Exhibiion]



Central Dauphin HS

MUS-SPERC
COMP

PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG

FUL
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SMS

Stationary Percussion: SAS

Stationary Percussion: SOS

4/2/2016

Trinity MS

39.8 €D
82 €D
78 €D

34.8
26D
68 €D

74.6
0.00

74.6

1st

Lower Dauphin MS

411 @
84 €@
81 €D

34.1 e
70 €D
67 €D
75.2

255

72.65
ond

Trinity HS

37.6 @
77 €
74 €D

40 @
83 €@
78 €D

77.6
0.00

77.6

qst

West Shore SD

44.8 @
22 €@
88 €D

41.1 @
84 €D

81
85.9
0.00

85.9

1st



