Central Dauphin HS

Central Daupinii HS	•				
	Guard: IJG	Guard: SMG	Guard: ING		
	Freedom Jr. Guard	Northern York MS	The Light	Rockville Winter Guard	
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.41 (1st) 74 (1st) 71 (1st)	15.94 1a 81 1a 79 1a	15.01 2nd 77 2nd 74 2nd	16.21 1st 83 1st 80 1st	
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.74 1st 75 1st 73 1st	16.21 2 nd 83 2 nd 80 1 st	15.94 1 st 81 1 st 79 1 st	14.68 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 2 nd	
DES 70/130 COMP EXC	13.48 (1st) 70 (1st) 66 (1st)	14.35 (1st) 75 (1st) 70 (1st)	14.02 (2nd) 74 (2nd) 68 (2nd)	14.88 (1st) 77 (1st) 73 (1st)	
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.35 (1st) 70 (1st) 65 (1st)	15.08 1 st 78 1 st 74 1 st	14.28 (2nd) 74 (2nd) 70 (2nd)	14.81 (1st) 76 (1st) 73 (1st)	
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.21 (1s) 68 (1s) 65 (1s)	15.81 (1st) 81 (1st) 78 (1st)	14.21 (2 nd) 73 (2 nd) 70 (2 nd)	15.01 (1st) 77 (1st) 74 (1st)	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	69.19 _{0.00} 69.19 1 st	77.39 0.00 77.39 1 st	73.46 0.00 73.46 2 nd	75.59 0.00 75.59 1 st	

	Guard: IIG		Guard: SIG						Guard: SAG		Guard: SUG	Guard: ISG
	Westshoreme	nFreedom Guard	Spring Grove HS	Central Mountain HS	Susquehanna Twp HS	Carlisle HS	Lampeter- Strasburg HS	Camp Hill HS	Northern York HS	St Marys HS		gWestshoremen Sr Guard
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	16.34 1st 83 1st 81 1st	14.74 2 nd 75 2 nd 73 2 nd	15.61 4 th 80 4 th 77 4 th	14.54 6 th 74 6 th 72 6 th	14.81 5 th 76 5 th 73 5 th	16.14 2 nd 82 2 nd 80 2 nd	16.54 (1st) 84 (1st) 82 (1st)	15.94 3 rd 81 3 rd 79 3 rd	15.94 2 nd 81 2 nd 79 2 nd	16.41 (1st) 84 (1st) 81 (1st)	13.94 (1st) 71 (1st) 69 (1st)	16.21 1st 83 1st 80 1st
MV70-130 VOC EXC	16.21 1 st 83 1 st 80 1 st	14.74 2 nd 75 2 nd 73 2 nd	15.81 (2 nd) 81 (2 nd) 78 (2 nd)	14.21 6 th 73 6 th 70 5 th	14.35 5 th 75 5 th 70 5 th	14.68 3 rd 76 3 rd 72 3 rd	16.47 (1st) 83 (1st) 82 (1st)	14.55 4 th 76 3 rd 71 4 th	16.54 (1st) 84 (1st) 82 (1st)	16.27 (2 nd) 82 (2 nd) 81 (2 nd)	13.61 (1st) 70 (1st) 67 (1st)	15.74 1 st 80 1 st 78 1 st
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	16.4 1st 83 1st 81 1st	14.8 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 2 nd	15.5 2 nd 79 2 nd 76 2 nd	13.9 6 th 72 6 th 67 6 th	14.6 3 rd 76 3 rd 70 3 rd	14.3 5 th 74 5 th 69 5 th	16 1st 82 1st 78 1st	14.5 4 th 75 4 th 70 3 rd	16.4 2 nd 83 2 nd 81 2 nd	16.7 1st 84 1st 83 1st	13.2 1st 69 1st 63 1st	15 1st 78 1st 72 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	16.1 1st 82 1st 79 1st	14.8 2 nd 76 2 nd 72 2 nd	15.6 2 nd 79 2 nd 77 2 nd	15.1 4 th 77 4 th 74 4 th	15.3 3 rd 78 3 rd 75 3 rd	14.4 6 th 74 6 th 70 6 th	16.6 1st 84 1st 82 1st	14.8 5 th 75 5 th 73 5 th	16.4 2 nd 83 2 nd 81 2 nd	16.8 1st 83 1st	13.6 1st 70 1st 66 1st	15.6 1st 79 1st 77 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15.7 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)	14.7 2 nd 75 2 nd 72 2 nd	15.3 2 nd 78 2 nd 75 2 nd	14.3 5 th 73 5 th 70 5 th	14.9 3 rd 76 3 rd 73 3 rd	14.1 6 th 72 6 th 69 6 th	15.7 1st 81 1st 76 1st	14.7 4 th 75 4 th 72 4 th	16 2 nd 81 2 nd 79 2 nd	16.4 1st 83 1st 81 1st	13.5 1st 69 1st 66 1st	15.5 1st 79 1st 76 1st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	80.75 0.00 80.75	73.78 0.00 73.78 2 nd	77.82 0.00 77.82 2 nd	72.05 0.00 72.05 6 th	73.96 0.00 73.96 4 th	73.62 0.00 73.62 5 th	81.31 0.00 81.31	74.49 0.00 74.49 3 rd	81.28 0.00 81.28 2 nd	82.58 0.00 82.58 1 st	67.85 0.00 67.85 1 st	78.05 0.00 78.05 1 st

Central Dauphin HS			4/2/2	2016
	Dance: SMD	Dance: IND	Dance: SND	
	Northern York MS	Freedom Dance	Central Mountain HS	
MV70-130-DANCE VOC EXC	32.7 1 st 85 1 st 80 1 st	32.68 1st 81 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1s	26.3 1st 69 1st 64 1st	
DES 70/130 COMP EXC	15.08 (1st) 78 (1st) 74 (1st)	14.35 (1st) 75 (1st) 70 (1st)	13.75 1st 67 1st	
GE 70/130 REP PERF	16.14 (1st) 82 (1st) 80 (1st)	14.88 (1s) 77 (1s) 73 (1s)	14.28 (1st) 74 (1st) 70 (1st)	
GE 70/130 REP PERF	16.21 (1s) 83 (1s) 80 (1s)	15.21 (1s) 78 (1s) 75 (1s)	13.88 (1s) 72 (1s) 68 (1s)	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	80.13 0.00 80.13 1 st	77.12 0.00 77.12 1 st	68.21 0.00 68.21	

Central Dauphin HS			4/2/2016
	Dance: SOD	Dance: SWD	
	St Marys HS	Northern York HS	
MV10-10-DANCE VOC EXC	29.8 1st 77 1st 72 1st	34 1s 87 1s 83 1s	
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	15.6 1st 80 1st 76 1st	16.4 1st 80 1st	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	16.1 (1st) 82 (1st) 79 (1st)	16.7 1st 85 1st 82 1st	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15.8 (1st) 80 (1st) 78 (1st)	16.2 1st 82 1st 80 1st	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	77.3 0.00 77.3 1 st	83.3 0.00 83.3 1 st	

Central Dauphin HS		4/2/2016
	Twirlers: ICT	
	Turbulence Cadet Twirlers	
CAD	Silver 1st	
CAD	Silver 1st	
CAD CAD	Silver 1s Silver 1s	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	Silver _{0.00} Silver 1 st	

Central Dauphin HS

Central Daupinii no	•			
	Twirlers: SMT	Twirlers: INT	Twirlers: SNT	
	Mifflin County MS	Turbulence Twirlers	Mount Union HS	Central Mountain HS
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	12.88 1sl 67 1sl 63 1sl	14.08 1 ^a 73 1 ^a 69 1 ^a	13.94 (2 nd) 71 (2 nd) 69 (2 nd)	15.21 18 78 18 75 18
MV70-130 VOC EXC	12.81 1 st 66 1 st 63 1 st	16.21 1ª 83 1ª 80 1ª	12.88 (2 nd) 67 (2 nd) 63 (2 nd)	16.14 1st 82 1st 80 1st
DES 70/130 COMP EXC	13.08 (1st) 68 (1st) 64 (1st)	15.15 1 ^a 79 1 ^a 74 1 ^a	13.49 (2nd) 72 (2nd) 65 (2nd)	15.55 1st 81 1st 76 1st
GE 70/130 REP PERF	13.35 (1s) 70 (1s) 65 (1s)	15.22 1st 80 1st 74 1st	13.88 (2 nd) 72 (2 nd) 68 (2 nd)	15.55 (1st) 81 (1st) 76 (1st)
GE 70/130 REP PERF	14.21 (1 ^s) 73 (1 ^s) 70 (1 ^s)	15.61 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)	14.21 (2nd) 73 (2nd) 70 (2nd)	15.01 (15) 77 (15) 74 (15)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	66.33 _{0.50} 65.83	76.27 0.00 76.27 1 st	68.4 0.00 68.4 2 nd	77.46 0.00 77.46 1 st

Central Dauphin HS		4/2/2016
	Twirlers: SUT	
	Shippensburg University	
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	15.14 1sl 77 1sl 75 1sl	
MV70-130 VOC EXC	15.21 1sl 78 1sl 75 1sl	
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	15 1st 77 1st 73 1st	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	14.3 1st 74 1st 69 1st	
GE 10/10 REP PERF Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	14.7 1s 75 s 1s 72 s 1s 74.35 0.00 74.35 1st	

4/2/2016 **Central Dauphin HS Marching Percussion: INP Marching Percussion: SNP Marching Percussion: SIP Marching Percussion: IIP Northern York HS** St Marys HS **Darkhorse Percussion Central Dauphin East HS Phoenix VIS-PERC** 14.7 15.7 📧 16.6 2 17.8 💶 15 📧 COMP 76.0 (1st) 80.0 (1st) 85.0 2nd 90.0 (1st) 76.0 (1st) **PERF** 71.0 1st 77.0 1st 81.0 2nd 88.0 1st 74.0 1st 35.25 1st 90.0 1st **MUS-PERC3** 34.45 34.45 2nd 35.8 📧 31.25 88.0 (1st) COMP 88.0 2nd 92.0 (1st) 80.0 (1st) **PERF** 85.0 (1st) 87.0 (1st) 88.0 (1st 77.0 1st 85.0 2nd GE-PERC3 29.4 1st 73.0 1st 30.8 31.6 2nd 35.4 📧 29.6 78.0 (1st) 90.0 (1st) 74.0 (1st) 80.0 2nd 87.0 1st ME 76.0 1st 74.0 1st 78.0 2nd 74.0 1st 89 0.10 Sub-Total 79.95 80.35 82.65 75.85 Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79.95 1st $\underset{1^{\text{st}}}{80.35}$ $\underset{2^{\text{nd}}}{82.65}$ 75.85 1st Total 88.9

Placement

Central Dauphin HS

Contrar Baapinii 110	Marching Percussion: SAP			
	Hempfield HS (6)	Lower Dauphin HS	Central Dauphin	
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	17.5 (1st 88.0 (1st 87.0 (1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st 1st	17 2nd 86.0 2nd 84.0 2nd	18.1 91.0 90.0	
VE-PERC4 OE VE	16.9 1st 84.0 1st 85.0 1st	16.3 2nd 82.0 2nd 81.0 2nd	17.3 87.0 86.0	
MUS-PERC4 Comp Perf	25.5 (2 nd) 87.0 (2 nd) 84.0 (2 nd)	25.8 1st 88.0 1st 85.0 1st 85.0	26.7 91.0 88.0	
ME-PERC4 OE ME	25.05 1st 83.0 2nd 84.0 1st	24.75 2 nd 85.0 1 st 80.0 2 nd	26.1 87.0 87.0	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	84.95 0.00 84.95 1 st	83.85 0.00 83.85 2 nd	88.2 0.00 88.2 Exhibition	

Central Dauphin HS					
	Stationary Pero	cussion: SMS	Stationary Percussion: SAS	Stationary Percussion: SOS	
	Trinity MS	Lower Dauphin MS	Trinity HS	West Shore SD	
MUS-SPERC COMP PERF	39.8 2 nd 82 2 nd 78 2 nd	41.1 (1st 84 (1st 81 (1st)	37.6 1st 74 1st	44.8 1st 92 1st 88 1st	
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	34.8 (1st) 72 (1st) 68 (1st)	34.1 ^{2nd} 70 ^{2nd} 67 ^{2nd}	40 1sl 83 1sl 78 1sl	41.1 1s 84 1s 81 1s	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	74.6 0.00 74.6 1 st	75.2 2.55 72.65 2 nd	77.6 0.00 77.6	85.9 0.00 85.9	